
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
     

 
   

   
  

 
 

 
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

  

   

   

  

 

   

  

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

5

10

15

20

25

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

Case 2:20-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 133-1 Filed 09/13/21 Page 1 of 2 Page ID 
#:3655 

Michael N. Feuer, City Attorney (111529x) 
Timothy McWilliams, Ass’t. City Atty. (167769) 
Robert M. Mahlowitz, Deputy City Atty. (160125) 
200 North Main Street, City Hall East Room 701 
Los Angeles, California 90012-4131 
Telephone: (213) 978-8205 
robert.mahlowitz@lacity.org 

Attorneys for Third-Party Defendant City of Los Angeles 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL and 
the TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL 
ACCOUNT, 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

NL INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey 
corporation; et al., 

Defendants. 

NL INDUSTRIES, INC., 

Counterclaimant, 

v. 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL and 
the TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL 
ACCOUNT, 

Counterdefendants. 

Case No.: 2:20-cv-11293-SVW-JPR 

Hon. Stephen V. Wilson 
Hon. Jean P. Rosenbluth 

[Proposed] Order Granting Stipulation 
Requesting the City of Los Angeles’ Time 

to Respond to the Third Party Complaint 

filed by NL Industries, Inc. be Extended 
28 days 

3rd Party Complaint Served: 8/31/21 
Response Deadline: 9/21/21 
Proposed New Deadline: 10/19/21 

Action Filed: December 14, 2020 

1 

mailto:robert.mahlowitz@lacity.org


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
     

 

 

   

 

 

 

  

 

                            

  

 

     

 

  

   

 

 

 

   

   

    

5

10

15

20

25

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

Case 2:20-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 133-1 Filed 09/13/21 Page 2 of 2 Page ID 
#:3656 

NL INDUSTRIES, INC., 

Third-Party Plaintiff, 

v. 

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION, a 

New Jersey corporation; et al., 

Third-Party Defendants. 

[proposed] ORDER 

The parties having stipulated hereto, and good cause being shown therefor, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the time for Third-Party Defendant City of Los 

Angeles to answer or otherwise respond to NL Industries, Inc.’s third-party complaint in 

the instant action is extended by 28 days, from September 21, 2021, to October 19, 2021. 

DATED: _______________ 

Hon. Stephen V. Wilson 

U.S. District Court Judge 

2 


