	Case 2:20-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 13 #:365		
1 2 3 4 5 6	Michael N. Feuer, City Attorney (111529x) Timothy McWilliams, Ass't. City Atty. (167769) Robert M. Mahlowitz, Deputy City Atty. (160125) 200 North Main Street, City Hall East Room 701 Los Angeles, California 90012-4131 Telephone: (213) 978-8205 robert.mahlowitz@lacity.org  Attorneys for Third-Party Defendant City of Los Angeles		
7 8		C DISTRICT COLUDT	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF	Case No.: 2:20-cv-11293-SVW-JPR	
12	TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL and		
13		Hon. Stephen V. Wilson Hon. Jean P. Rosenbluth	
14	Plaintiffs, v.	[Proposed] Order Granting Stipulation Requesting the City of Los Angeles' Time to Respond to the Third Party Complaint filed by NL Industries, Inc. be Extended 28 days	
15			
16 17	NL INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation; et al.,		
18	Defendants.	3 <sup>rd</sup> Party Complaint Served: 8/31/21	
19	Defendants.	Response Deadline: 9/21/21	
20	NL INDUSTRIES, INC.,	Proposed New Deadline: 10/19/21	
21	Counterclaimant,	Action Filed: December 14, 2020	
22	Counterclaimant,		
23	V.		
24	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF		
25	TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL and the TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL		
26	ACCOUNT,		
27	Counterdefendants.		
28			

	Case 2:20-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 133-1 Filed 09/13/21 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:3656	
1 2 3	NL INDUSTRIES, INC., Third-Party Plaintiff,	
4	v.	
5 6	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation; et al.,	
7 8	Third-Party Defendants.	
9		
10	[proposed] ORDER	
11	The parties having stipulated hereto, and good cause being shown therefor,	
12		
13	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the time for Third-Party Defendant City of Los	
14	Angeles to answer or otherwise respond to NL Industries, Inc.'s third-party complaint in	
15	the instant action is extended by 28 days, from September 21, 2021, to October 19, 2021.	
16		
17		
18	DATED: Hon. Stephen V. Wilson	
19	U.S. District Court Judge	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		